
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12957 12726 12475 12266 11965 11795 11605 11448 11354 11232 11171 11190 11318 11537 11391 11459 11822 12955 13808 14289 14666 15031 15345 15441 657,780
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 768
CUFK 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 1,590

JMJGU1 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
JMJGU2 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
JMJGU3 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 280 280 281 13,448
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 462 462 22,142
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 462 462 22,142
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 700 33,567
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 700 33,567
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 700 33,567
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 700 33,567
PKLGU1 (mfo) 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 270 269 269 270 12,920
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 282 281 281 282 13,496
CBPSBK1A 139 139 137 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,590
CBPSBK1B 139 139 136 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,589
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 218 195 184 172 164 158 158 158 159 158 169 161 165 185 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,850
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 217 194 183 172 163 158 158 158 159 158 169 161 165 185 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,846
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 105 109 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 107 120 123 115 123 123 5,317
PAKABK1B 105 109 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 107 120 123 115 123 123 5,316
PAKABK2A 105 109 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 107 120 123 115 123 123 5,315
PAKABK3A 105 109 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 107 120 130 116 130 130 5,413
PAKABK3B 105 109 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 107 120 129 116 129 129 5,400
PAKABK4A 108 112 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 110 125 125 121 125 125 5,495
PAKABK4B 108 112 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 110 125 125 121 125 125 5,495
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 326 295 277 258 250 250 250 250 250 250 254 250 250 279 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,893
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 5,279
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 211 171 146 147 146 149 148 194 158 176 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,854
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 211 171 145 147 146 146 147 190 158 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,843
SGRIGT11 194 211 179 156 130 115 99 93 90 90 90 90 90 97 90 93 118 195 204 217 217 217 217 217 8,538
SGRIGT12 194 211 179 156 130 115 99 93 90 90 90 90 90 97 90 93 118 195 204 217 217 217 217 217 8,538
SGRIGT13 194 211 179 156 130 115 99 93 90 90 90 90 90 97 90 93 118 194 204 217 217 217 217 217 8,537
SGRIGT21 194 210 179 156 130 115 99 93 90 90 90 90 90 97 90 93 118 194 204 217 217 217 217 217 8,534
SGRIGT22 193 210 179 156 130 115 99 93 90 90 90 90 90 97 90 93 117 194 204 217 217 217 217 217 8,532
SGRIGT23 (DF) 193 210 179 156 130 115 99 93 90 90 90 90 90 97 90 93 117 194 203 206 206 206 206 206 8,289
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 341 307 287 266 258 251 251 252 251 251 262 254 258 290 350 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,843
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 341 307 287 266 258 251 251 251 251 251 262 254 258 290 350 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,711
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 (DF) 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 346 346 346 346 346 346 11,099
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 6,570
SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 10,252
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 6,264
PGPSBK3A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 130 3,282
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 962
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 23 24 24 552
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 70 70 70 1,787
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 70 70 70 1,786
PDPSGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 1,598
PDPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 980
PTEKGT1A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 74 988
PTEKGT1B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 74 917
PTEKGT2A (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 74 917
SRDGGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 129 1,274
PTEKGT2B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 524
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 524
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 105 85 90 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,220
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 105 85 90 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,220
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 105 85 90 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,220
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 0 0 0 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,940
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,584
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 2,601
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,399
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,400
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 75 1,600
CEND 1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 1,000
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1045 916 1167 1376 1677 1847 2037 2194 2288 2300 2361 2342 2324 2105 2251 2183 1820 1047 1054 1043 908 969 1000 904 64,607

TOTAL GEN 12937 12706 12455 12246 11945 11775 11585 11428 11334 11212 11151 11170 11298 11517 11371 11439 11802 12935 13788 14269 14646 15011 15325 15421 656,862

19-Mar-13
Tuesday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15286 15031 14890 15219 15514 15827 15835 15860 15863 15818 15481 14836 14263 13944 13879 14494 14855 14832 14706 14508 14161 14119 13761 13552 657,780
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -1,440
CUFG 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 768
CUFK 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 1,590

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 689 689 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 33,103
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 280 280 280 280 281 281 281 281 280 280 280 280 13,448
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 22,142
PKLGU6 461 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 462 462 462 462 461 461 461 461 22,142
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,567
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,567
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,567
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 700 699 699 699 699 33,567
PKLGU1 (mfo) 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 270 270 269 269 269 269 270 270 270 270 269 269 269 269 12,920
PKLGU2 (mfo) 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 282 282 281 281 281 281 282 282 282 282 281 281 281 281 13,496
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,590
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 6,589
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 7,248
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,850
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 9,846
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 7,728
PAKABK1A 121 107 107 115 122 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 107 100 100 116 123 123 123 123 114 113 105 106 5,317
PAKABK1B 120 107 107 115 122 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 107 100 100 116 123 123 123 123 114 113 105 106 5,316
PAKABK2A 120 107 107 115 122 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 107 100 100 115 123 123 123 123 114 113 105 106 5,315
PAKABK3A 121 107 107 115 123 129 129 129 129 130 130 130 107 100 100 116 130 130 130 130 114 113 105 106 5,413
PAKABK3B 121 107 107 115 122 129 129 128 128 129 129 129 107 100 100 116 129 129 129 129 114 113 105 106 5,400
PAKABK4A 125 111 110 120 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 110 105 105 121 125 125 125 125 119 117 108 110 5,495
PAKABK4B 125 111 110 120 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 110 105 105 121 125 125 125 125 119 117 108 110 5,495
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 337 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 15,893
PGPSBK3B 130 95 95 123 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 116 100 95 95 5,279
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,854
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,843
SGRIGT11 217 204 201 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 174 166 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 193 200 8,538
SGRIGT12 217 204 201 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 174 166 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 193 200 8,538
SGRIGT13 217 204 201 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 174 166 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 193 200 8,537
SGRIGT21 217 204 201 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 173 165 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 193 200 8,534
SGRIGT22 217 204 201 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 202 173 165 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 193 200 8,532
SGRIGT23 (DF) 206 204 201 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 202 173 165 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 193 200 8,289
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 354 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 15,843
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,711
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 18,720
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216
PGLAGT12 (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 11,099
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 6,570
SKSPBK1 350 349 344 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 347 295 288 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 331 343 10,252
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 6,264
PGPSBK3A (DF) 130 95 95 122 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 116 99 0 0 3,282
KLPPGT11 40 35 35 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 35 29 28 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 962
KLPPGT12 24 21 20 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 21 18 18 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 552
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 85 70 70 70 70 85 84 86 79 0 0 0 0 1,787
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 85 70 70 70 70 85 84 85 79 0 0 0 0 1,786
PDPSGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 84 70 70 70 70 85 84 85 0 0 0 0 0 1,598
PDPSGT4 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 980
PTEKGT1A (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 988
PTEKGT1B (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 917
PTEKGT2A (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 917
SRDGGT4 (DF) 83 70 70 70 89 106 106 104 104 106 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,274
PTEKGT2B (DF) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 106 105 104 103 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 524
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 106 105 104 103 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 524
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,220
KNYR 2 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,220
KNYR 3 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 5,220
KNYR 4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 4,940
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 43 48 63 65 75 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,584
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 42 47 62 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 133 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 0 113 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 2,601
PGAU 4 150 150 132 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 0 112 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,399
SYPS 1 100 100 20 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 25 0 0 0 0 25 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,400
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 2,856
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 900
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 100 111 111 111 111 111 70 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,600
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 25 25 25 25 25 17 17 17 17 1,000
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 420
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 960

SPN RSV 1056 1311 1452 1123 936 959 951 926 923 968 945 944 1117 1436 1504 973 1012 1035 911 1000 915 957 1101 994 64,607

TOTAL GEN 15269 15014 14873 15202 15497 15810 15818 15843 15846 15801 15464 14819 14246 13927 13859 14474 14835 14812 14686 14488 14141 14099 13741 13532 656,862


